Type Document Product Specification Revised /Edition O
Date Issued 2004/01/10 Data Revised 2018/11/06
Subject: GJ-A2541HF-**-A0N A2541TF-PTS GJ-A2541WVD-**-A0N
Pitch 2.54mm Series Wire to Board Connector
Issued By:
Engineering Dept.
-1/10-
东 莞 市 高 嘉 精 密 电 子 有 限 公 司

DONGGUAN GAOJIA PRECISION ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
This specification is referred to 2.54mm DIP series wire to board connector.
本規格書內容係提供 2.54 mm DIP 系列產品相關參考 ,
       其用途為電線端相接於電路板端連接器
-INDEX-
1.0 Product Name/Part Number & Drawing Number. (產品名稱 / 產品型號及圖面型號)
2.0 Construction/Dimensions/Material & Surface Finish. (材質以及表面鍍層)
3.0 Characteristic. (產品特性)
4.0 Specimen.(樣本圖示)
5.0 Applicable Standards.(適用規範)
6.0 Mechanical Performance.(機械性能)
7.0 Electrical Performance.(電氣性能)
8.0 Environmental Performance. (環境性能)
9.0 Remark (備註).
REV. (版次) Revision Record (改版變更原因) Date(日期) ECN No
D 增加PA46 塑料 ‘ 鍍金選項 ‘ 以及10.0 Caution 注意事項 2010/12/30 EC2010-12-013
E 鹽水噴霧週期以電鍍方式區隔為 8 小時與 24 小時 2011/05/30 EC2011-05-085
F 1.增加溫升測試 2.刪除硫化氫 3.修正(EIA-364) 參考規範 4增列額定電壓 及電流與AWG對照 2012/04/18 EC2012-04-020
G 增列GJS-7001-XX ; GJS-7001-XX(L) 使用材質對照 2 12/08/27 EC2012-08-015
H 參照原廠規格修改 Insertion & Withdrawal Force 2013/02/27 EC2013-02-027
I 參照實測平均值 6.1 Insertion Force 修訂為 0.7kg/f Max 2013/03/22 EC2013-03-022
J 1 增訂Wave Peak Soldering In- Process Temperature Profile
2.修訂Solder Ability 附註Tin Plated : 95% / Gold Plated : 75%
3.修訂 Wire Pullout Force(Axial)規格值
2013/12/09 EC2013-12-009
K 增訂3.5項Storage of Package以及 3.6 項Floor Life 2014/01/13 EC2014-01-013
L 1.修訂8.9.1 項 Temperature Profile /  2增訂8.7 項Cold耐寒試驗  2015/02/24 EC2015-02-024
M 增訂8.1 Durability 耐久性 2016/6/29 EC2016-06-029
N 增訂8.6項Salt Spray鹽水噴霧 2017/10/26 EC2017-10-026
O 2.0項新增Matte-Tin Plated  2018/11/06 EC2018/11-006
Type Document Product Specification Revised /Edition O
Date Issued 2004/01/10 Data Revised 2018/11/06
Subject: GJ-A2541HF-**-A0N A2541TF-PTS GJ-A2541WVD-**-A0N
Pitch 2.54mm Series Wire to Board Connector